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Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Tabcorp Holdings Limited

ACN/ARSN 063 780 709

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Cooper Investors Pty Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 100 409 890

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 30/01/2023
The previous notice was given to the company on 29/08 /2022
The previous notice was dated 29/08/2022

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest
(3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice
Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)
Ordinary 163,679,879 7.354% 144,026,364 6.318%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the

substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change Person whose relevant | Nature of Consideration Class and Person’s votes
interest changed change (6) given in relation number of affected
to change (7) securities affected
Various dates Cooper Investors Pty Purchase and sale of See Annexure A
between 29/08/2022 | Limited additional shares as per
and 30/01/2023 Annexure A
4. Present relevant interests
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:
Holder of relevant Registered Person entitled Nature of Class and Person’s votes
interest holder of to be registered relevant number of
securities as holder (8) interest (6) securities
See Annexure B
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5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting
interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

Not applicable

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address
Cooper Investors Pty Limited Level 12, 8 Exhibition Street, Melbourne, VIC. 3000

Signature
printname  Jacqueline Verhaeg Capacity: Compliance Manager
sign here B date  31/01/2023
DIRECTIONS
(1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an

equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to

throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of

the form.

See the definition of “associate” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

See the definition of “relevant interest” in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The person’s votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

Include details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of
any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme

or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities
to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of “relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become
entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must
be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from
whom the relevant interest was acquired.

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write “unknown”.

Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.



ANNEXURE A

Trade Date
29/08/2022
30/08/2022
30/08/2022
2/09/2022
19/09/2022
23/09/2022
4/10/2022
10/10/2022
10/10/2022
27/10/2022
27/10/2022
27/10/2022
9/11/2022
16/11/2022
18/11/2022
24/11/2022
29/11/2022
2/12/2022
6/12/2022
8/12/2022
9/01/2023
10/01/2023
11/01/2023
11/01/2023
11/01/2023
12/01/2023
13/01/2023
13/01/2023
13/01/2023
16/01/2023
16/01/2023
16/01/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
18/01/2023
18/01/2023
18/01/2023
19/01/2023
25/01/2023
30/01/2023

Ticker
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH
TAH

Security
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited
Tabcorp Holdings Limited

Quantity
1,974,641
350,000
563,966
93,389
2,905,167
11,703,844
(1,607,813)
(170,000)
(95,299)
(100,000)
(62,262)
3,655,922
(111,655)
(122,829)
5,181,938
(81,629)
(103,290)
(343,782)
(813,144)
(468,139)
(997,205)
(1,377,757)
(895,617)
(504,156)
(111,835)
(1,597,465)
(549,673)
(534,784)
(88,351)
(1,100,000)
(500,000)
(315,073)
(16,889,710)
(1,049,961)
(101,985)
(12,242,580)
(689,396)
(198,660)
(476,365)
140,912
(1,922,879)
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Amount (AUD)
1,965,755.12
351,890.00
568,195.75
88,719.55
2,847,063.66
10,767,595.00
1,543,500.48
166,804.00
93,393.02
98,750.00
61,801.26
3,601,083.17
110,817.59
123,443.15
5,415,125.21
83,261.58
108,454.50
362,690.01
870,064.08
497,397.69
1,097,025.22
1,513,879.39
986,969.93
558,756.09
123,532.94
1,765,837.81
605,629.71
593,182.41
97,716.21
1,230,350.00
559,400.00
353,889.99
18,663,129.55
1,161,991.84
113,458.31
13,436,231.55
758,887.12
218,923.32
530,575.34
156,412.32
2,051,135.03



ANNEXURE B
Holder of Relevant Interest Registered Holder of Securities
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd National Nominees Ltd
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd State Street Australia Limited
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd Citi Group
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd BNP Paribas
Total holdings

Persons entitled to be registered as holder
National Nominees Ltd

JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd

State Street Australia Limited

Citi Group

BNP Paribas

Total Shares Outstanding

Percentage holding

Nature of Relevant Interest
Investment Manager
Investment Manager
Investment Manager
Investment Manager
Investment Manager

Number of Securities Persons votes

43,496,095
14,966,968
69,057,872
3,952,891
12,552,538
144,026,364

2,279,476,953

6.318%

43,496,095
14,966,968
69,057,872
3,952,891
12,552,538
144,026,364





