Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	
ACN/ARSN	063 780 709	
I. Details of substantial holder (1)		
Name	Cooper Investors Pty Limited	
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	100 409 890	
There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on	30 / 01	2023
The previous notice was given to the com	pany on 29 / 08 /	2022
The previous notice was dated	29 / 08 /	2022

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary	163,679,879	7.354%	144,026,364	6.318%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
Various dates between 29/08/2022 and 30/01/2023	Cooper Investors Pty Limited	Purchase and sale of additional shares as per Annexure A	See Annexure A		

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
See Annexure B					

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Not applicable	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	•	Address
Coop	er Investors Pty Limited	Level 12, 8 Exhibition Street, Melbourne, VIC. 3000

٥.	
210	nature

print name Jacqueline Verhaeg Capacity: Compliance Manager

sign here date 31 / 01 / 2023

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

ANNEXURE A

AITHEAGILE	•				
Trade Date	Ticker	Security	Quantity	4	Amount (AUD)
29/08/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	1,974,641	\$	1,965,755.12
30/08/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	350,000	\$	351,890.00
30/08/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	563,966	\$	568,195.75
2/09/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	93,389	\$	88,719.55
19/09/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	2,905,167	\$	2,847,063.66
23/09/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	11,703,844	\$	10,767,595.00
4/10/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(1,607,813)	\$	1,543,500.48
10/10/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(170,000)	\$	166,804.00
10/10/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(95,299)	\$	93,393.02
27/10/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(100,000)	\$	98,750.00
27/10/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(62,262)	\$	61,801.26
27/10/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	3,655,922	\$	3,601,083.17
9/11/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(111,655)	\$	110,817.59
16/11/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(122,829)	\$	123,443.15
18/11/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	5,181,938	\$	5,415,125.21
24/11/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(81,629)	\$	83,261.58
29/11/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(103,290)	\$	108,454.50
2/12/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(343,782)	\$	362,690.01
6/12/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(813,144)	\$	870,064.08
8/12/2022	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(468,139)	\$	497,397.69
9/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(997,205)	\$	1,097,025.22
10/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(1,377,757)	\$	1,513,879.39
11/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(895,617)	\$	986,969.93
11/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(504,156)	\$	558,756.09
11/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(111,835)	\$	123,532.94
12/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(1,597,465)	\$	1,765,837.81
13/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(549,673)	\$	605,629.71
13/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(534,784)	\$	593,182.41
13/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(88,351)	\$	97,716.21
16/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(1,100,000)	\$	1,230,350.00
16/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(500,000)	\$	559,400.00
16/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(315,073)	\$	353,889.99
17/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(16,889,710)	\$	18,663,129.55
17/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(1,049,961)	\$	1,161,991.84
17/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(101,985)	\$	113,458.31
18/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(12,242,580)	\$	13,436,231.55
18/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(689,396)	\$	758,887.12
18/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(198,660)	\$	218,923.32
19/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(476,365)	\$	530,575.34
25/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	140,912	\$	156,412.32
30/01/2023	TAH	Tabcorp Holdings Limited	(1,922,879)	\$	2,051,135.03

ANNEXURE B

Holder of Relevant Interest	Registered	Holder o	of Securities
-----------------------------	------------	----------	---------------

Cooper Investors Pty Ltd National Nominees Ltd
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd State Street Australia Limited
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd Citi Group
Cooper Investors Pty Ltd BNP Paribas
Total holdings

Persons entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of Relevant Interest	Number of Securities	Persons votes
National Nominees Ltd	Investment Manager	43,496,095	43,496,095
JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd	Investment Manager	14,966,968	14,966,968
State Street Australia Limited	Investment Manager	69,057,872	69,057,872
Citi Group	Investment Manager	3,952,891	3,952,891
BNP Paribas	Investment Manager	12,552,538	12,552,538
		144,026,364	144,026,364

Total Shares Outstanding

2,279,476,953

Percentage holding

6.318%